

"
ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7377 OF 2010

THANKAMMA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHAI MATHEW & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file statement of case.

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 has submitted that
they are supporting the case of the appellants and it may not be
necessary for them to file statement of case.

In view of the above, Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are exempted from
filing statement of case.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER