

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7377 OF 2010

THANKAMMA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MATHAI MATHEW & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing statement of case.
Statement of case filed by the respondent is taken on
record.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER