

ITEM NO.105

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7377/2010

THANKAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATHAI MATHEW (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107744/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 08-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailasnath Pillai, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh.G, Advocate  
Ms. Priya Balakrishnan, Advocate  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N.Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma Adv  
Ms. Anupama Kumaru Adv  
Mr. Frakash Ranjan Nayak Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
[NOT PRESENT]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, is stated to be unwell.

List on 05.04.2022.

Mr. Chacko may circulate short written synopsis within four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER