

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7377/2010

THANKAMMA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MATHAI MATHEW (DEAD) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

( [ FOR DIRECTIONS ]

IA No. 107744/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 09-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) has suggested for mediation.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants may obtain instructions in that regard.
3. List again on 16.01.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER