

ITEM NO.127

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7377/2010

THANKAMMA & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MATHAI MATHEW (DEAD) & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

(IA No. 107744/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Manish Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 107744/2021 for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the appellant and private respondents,

on instructions, submit that they are willing to find out an amicable solution through mediation. Accordingly, to facilitate them to arrive at an amicable solution, they are referred to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Kerala at Kochi.

The appellant and the private respondents shall appear before the Coordinator of the Mediation Centre on 07.02.2025 at 11.00 a.m.

In the meantime, the Registry shall supply all the necessary papers to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Kerala at Kochi.

We would request the Mediation Centre to expedite the proceedings and send the report at the earliest, preferably within six weeks from the date of appearance of the parties.

List the matter after the mediation report is received.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)